

Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia 1325 G Street N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20005 202-626-5120 www.dcpsc.org

Media Advisory

For Immediate Release: August 21, 2015

Contact: Kellie Armstead Didigu, Media Relations Specialist

Email: kdidigu@psc.dc.gov

Office: 202-626-5124

Media interested in attending the Open Meeting are asked to RSVP to Kellie Armstead Didigu at 202-626-5124 or kdidigu@psc.dc.gov. Media check-in will take place from 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.

Commission Will Make Decision on Pepco-Exelon Merger Application

(WASHINGTON, D.C.) – On Tuesday, August 25, 2015 at 11:00 a.m. at an Open Meeting, the Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia ("Commission") will make its decision in <u>Formal Case No. 1119</u>, In the Matter of Joint Application of Exelon Corporation, Pepco Holdings, Inc., Potomac Electric Power Company, Exelon Energy Delivery Company, LLC and New Special Purpose Entity, LLC for Authorization and Approval of Proposed Merger Transaction. The Commission will also decide on <u>Formal Case No. 1102</u>, In the Matter of the Investigation into the Continued Use of Verizon Washington, DC, Inc.'s Copper Infrastructure to Provide Telecommunications Services.

The full agenda for the Open Meeting is posted on the Commission website at www.dcpsc.org

WHEN:

Tuesday, August 25, 2015 at 11:00 a.m.

WHO:

The Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia Chairman Betty Ann Kane Commissioner Joanne Doddy Fort Commissioner Willie L. Phillips

WHERE:

1325 G Street N.W., Suite 800

Closest Metro Station: Metro Center

The Commission will live stream the meeting on the website at www.dcpsc.org and on the PSC mobile app.

The Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia is an independent agency established by Congress in 1913 to regulate electric, natural gas, and telecommunications companies in the District of Columbia.